504631066 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4677784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LASER PROJECTION TECHNOLGIES, INC.	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: FARO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address: 250 TECHNOLOGY PARK		
City:	LAKE MARY	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15805618		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860 286 2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - FARO TECHNOLOGIES I

Address Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P5363-US (FAO0783USC2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVE S. CHRISTENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Dave S. Christensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

504631066

source=7XL5668#page1.tif source=7XL5668#page2.tif source=7XL5668#page3.tif source=7XL5668#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("IP Assignment"), dated as of December 1, 2016 ("IP Assignment Effective Date"), is made by and between Laser Projection Technology, Inc., with offices and a place of business located at 8 Delta Drive, Londonderry, NH 03053, U.S.A ("LPT") and Faro Technologies, Inc. ("FARO") with offices and a place of business located at 250 Technology Park, Lake Mary, FL 32746.

- 1. Assignment of Intellectual Property. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to applicable export control laws, rules and regulations, LPT agrees to convey, transfer and assign, and hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to FARO, and FARO hereby accepts, all of each such Assignor's domestic and foreign right, title and interest, as of the IP Assignment Effective Date and thereafter, in and to all (i) inventions, discoveries and ideas, whether patentable or not, and all patents, registrations and applications thereto, including without limitation divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewal applications: (ii) published and unpublished works of authorship, whether copyrightable or not. copyrights therein and thereto and registrations and applications thereto, and all renewals. extensions, restorations and reversions thereof; (iii) confidential and proprietary information. trade secrets and know-how, including, without limitation, technical data packages, formulae, processes, compounds, drawings, designs, industrial designs, blueprints, surveys, reports, manuals, operating standards and customer lists; (iv) software and contract rights relating to computer software programs, in whatever form created or maintained; and (v) all other intellectual property rights or proprietary rights and claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any of the foregoing throughout the world, including, without limitation, rights to recover for past, present and future violations thereof and any and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (collectively "Intellectual Property"). Specifically included in the Intellectual Property assigned by LPT to FARO are all of the issued patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Upon FARO's reasonable request, subject to applicable export control laws, rules and regulations, LPT will take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to FARO, and its legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Intellectual Property to FARO.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Laser Projection Technologies, Inc.

Name: Jody S. Gale Title: Vice President

FARO Technologies, Inc.

Name: Jody S. Gale

Title: Sr. Vice President and General Counsel

Exhibit A

Issued Patents and Patent Applications

Official No.	Title	Case Status	Case Type	Country
LASER PROJECTION WITH OBJECT FEATURE DETECTION		Registered	Properties	Canada
06748189.5	5748189.5 LASER PROJECTION WITH OBJECT FEATURE DETECTION		Properties	European Patent Office
7306339	LASER PROJECTION WITH OBJECT FEATURE DETECTION	Registered	Properties	United States of America
8582087	LASER RADAR PROJECTION WITH OBJECT FEATURE DETECTION AND RANGING	Registered	Properties	United States of America
8085388	LASER RADAR PROJECTION WITH OBJECT FEATURE DETECTION AND RANGING	Registered	Properties	United States of America
2463570	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALIZING SURFACE ERRORS	Registered	Properties	Canada
1476797	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALIZING SURFACE ERRORS	Registered	Properties	Switzerland
602012244096.3 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALIZING SURFACE ERRORS		Registered	Properties	Germany
1476797 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALIZING SURFACE ERRORS		EP Granted	Properties	European Patent Office
1476797 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALIZING SURFACE ERRORS		Registered	Properties	France
1476797	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALIZING SURFACE ERRORS	Registered	Properties	United Kingdom
7372558	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUALIZING SURFACE ERRORS	Registered	Properties	United States of America
2911841	LASERGRAMMETRY SYSTEM AND METHODS	Pending	Properties	Canada
13768672.1	LASERGRAMMETRY SYSTEM AND METHODS	Pending	Properties	European Patent Office
14/396299	LASERGRAMMETRY SYSTEM AND METHODS	Published	Properties	United States of America
14752989.5 VIRTUAL LASER PROJECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD		Pending	Properties	European Patent Office
9410793	VIRTUAL LASER PROJECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Registered	Properties	United States of America
15/230832	VIRTUAL LASER PROJECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Published	Properties	United States of America
PCT/US16/021560	3D LASER PROJECTION, SCANNING AND OBJECT TRACKING	Published	Properties	Patent Cooperation Treaty
9423278	3D LASER PROJECTION, SCANNING AND OBJECT TRACKING	Registered	Properties	United States of America
15/242879	3D LASER PROJECTION, SCANNING AND OBJECT TRACKING	Published	Properties	United States of America
2404976	04976 APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROJECTING A 3D IMAGE		Properties	Canada
1277066	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROJECTING A 3D IMAGE		Properties	Germany
1277066	7066 APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROJECTING A 3D IMAGE		Properties	European Patent Office
1277066	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROJECTING A 3D IMAGE	Registered	Properties	France

1	1277066	APPARATUS AN	D METHOD FOR PRO	DJECTING Registered	Properties United Kingdom
		A 3D IMAGE			
		A NANCON A SECTION OF SE			<u> </u>
	6547397	APPAKATUS FC	IK PROJECTING A 3D	FINAGE Megistered	Properties United States of America

PATENT REEL: 044392 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 11/07/2017